



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

98 WRIT PETITION NO. 6780 OF 2025

Appasaheb Murlidhar Gore

VERSUS

Gayabai Kachru Magar And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R

AGP for Respondents: Mr. K S Patil

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : June 30, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that all the respondents are served and matter is wrongly shown in await service category.
2. Place the matter for admission on 23.7.2025.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...