

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7391 OF 2025  
IN WP/6780/2025**

**DILIP CHHAGAN KANKATE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
APPASAHEB MURLIDHAR GORE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Arjun Raosaheb Lukhe, Advocate for Applicants.  
Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State.  
Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Petitioner in WP.  
Mr. A. S. Shelke, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in WP.

...

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6780 OF 2025**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Place Writ Petition for admission on 29.08.2025, in urgent category.
2. Civil Application to be heard alongwith Writ Petition.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**