

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

...

Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. S.N. Kendre, Mr. S.K. Shirse, Ms. R.R. Tandale, Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar and Mr. S.P. Joshi, Addl.G.P's for respondents/State in all matters

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 20.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
121 WRIT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 1686 OF 2025 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 5227 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 5531 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 6750 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 6780 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7391 OF 2025 IN WP/6780/2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 7130 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 7678 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 8048 OF 2025 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 8712 OF 2025 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 8897 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9452 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 10192 OF 2025 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 10853 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 10854 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 11118 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2025	... 04.05.2026 in same category
140 WRIT PETITION NO. 11970 OF 2025 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2025 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 337 OF 2026 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 450 OF 2026	... 05.05.2026 in same category

<p> 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 1465 OF 2026 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 1675 OF 2026 147 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1642 OF 2016 148 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1649 OF 2016 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 2130 OF 2025 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2025 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 14795 OF 2025 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 3488 OF 2026 153 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3206 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3205 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4890 OF 2017 IN FA/3205/2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4749 OF 2017 IN FA/3206/2016 154 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3786 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11659 OF 2021 IN FA/3786/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3787 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3788 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3797 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11940 OF 2021 IN FA/3787/2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3798 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11938 OF 2021 IN FA/3788/2017 155 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017 156 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7782 OF 2025 IN WP/4342/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4342 OF 2025 157 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 OF 2025 IN WP/8861/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11117 OF 2025 IN WP/8862/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11118 OF 2025 IN WP/8863/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8867 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11116 OF 2025 IN WP/8865/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11121 OF 2025 IN WP/8864/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11115 OF 2025 IN WP/8866/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11120 OF 2025 IN WP/8867/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11119 OF 2025 IN WP/8868/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2025 </p>	<p> ... 05.05.2026 in same category </p>
--	---

<p>158 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11669 OF 2025 IN FA/972/2017</p> <p>159 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13256 OF 2025 IN WP/7965/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7965 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 05.05.2026 in same category</p>
<p>161 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4642 OF 2026 IN WP/11499/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11499 OF 2025</p> <p>162 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4677 OF 2026 IN WP/4315/2025</p> <p>163 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4693 OF 2026 IN RAST/10447/2026 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4694 OF 2026 IN RAST/10447/2026</p> <p>164 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 61 OF 2026 IN WP/3550/2026</p> <p>168 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3557 OF 2026 IN RAST/8426/2026</p>	<p>... 06.05.2026 in same category</p>
<p>235 WRIT PETITION NO. 431 OF 2025</p> <p>236 WRIT PETITION NO. 865 OF 2025</p> <p>237 WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2025</p> <p>238 WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2025</p> <p>239 WRIT PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2025</p> <p>240 WRIT PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2025</p> <p>241 WRIT PETITION NO. 2128 OF 2025</p> <p>242 WRIT PETITION NO. 2138 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12258 OF 2025 IN WP/2034/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2139 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2034 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2032 OF 2025</p> <p>243 WRIT PETITION NO. 2440 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14509 OF 2017 WITH CRA NO. 106 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14534 OF 2017</p> <p>244 WRIT PETITION NO. 3050 OF 2025</p> <p>245 WRIT PETITION NO. 4065 OF 2025</p> <p>246 WRIT PETITION NO. 4071 OF 2025</p> <p>247 WRIT PETITION NO. 4094 OF 2025</p> <p>248 WRIT PETITION NO. 4933 OF 2025</p> <p>249 WRIT PETITION NO. 5138 OF 2025</p> <p>250 WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2025</p> <p>251 WRIT PETITION NO. 5619 OF 2025</p> <p>252 WRIT PETITION NO. 5742 OF 2025</p> <p>253 WRIT PETITION NO. 5815 OF 2025</p> <p>254 WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2025</p> <p>255 WRIT PETITION NO. 5929 OF 2025</p> <p>256 WRIT PETITION NO. 6007 OF 2025</p> <p>257 WRIT PETITION NO. 6382 OF 2025</p> <p>258 WRIT PETITION NO. 6387 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 10.06.2026 in same category</p>

<p>259 WRIT PETITION NO. 6644 OF 2025 260 WRIT PETITION NO. 6671 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3286 OF 2026 IN WP/6671/2025</p>	<p>... 10.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>261 WRIT PETITION NO. 6862 OF 2025 262 WRIT PETITION NO. 6863 OF 2025 263 WRIT PETITION NO. 6873 OF 2025 264 WRIT PETITION NO. 6931 OF 2025 265 WRIT PETITION NO. 6952 OF 2025 266 WRIT PETITION NO. 6990 OF 2025 267 WRIT PETITION NO. 7003 OF 2025 268 WRIT PETITION NO. 7065 OF 2025 269 WRIT PETITION NO. 7090 OF 2025 270 WRIT PETITION NO. 7093 OF 2025 271 WRIT PETITION NO. 7150 OF 2025 272 WRIT PETITION NO. 7387 OF 2025 273 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2025 274 WRIT PETITION NO. 7393 OF 2025 275 WRIT PETITION NO. 7394 OF 2025 276 WRIT PETITION NO. 7395 OF 2025 277 WRIT PETITION NO. 7399 OF 2025 278 WRIT PETITION NO. 7407 OF 2025 279 WRIT PETITION NO. 7410 OF 2025 280 WRIT PETITION NO. 7982 OF 2025 281 WRIT PETITION NO. 7983 OF 2025 282 WRIT PETITION NO. 8054 OF 2025 283 WRIT PETITION NO. 8122 OF 2025 284 WRIT PETITION NO. 8128 OF 2025 285 WRIT PETITION NO. 8380 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3012 OF 2026 IN WP/8380/2025</p>	<p>... 15.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>286 WRIT PETITION NO. 8382 OF 2025 287 WRIT PETITION NO. 8403 OF 2025 288 WRIT PETITION NO. 8437 OF 2025 289 WRIT PETITION NO. 8447 OF 2025 290 WRIT PETITION NO. 8509 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9746 OF 2025 IN WP/8509/2025 291 WRIT PETITION NO. 8533 OF 2025 292 WRIT PETITION NO. 8717 OF 2025 293 WRIT PETITION NO. 9246 OF 2025 294 WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2025 295 WRIT PETITION NO. 9286 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10907 OF 2025 IN WP/9286/2025 296 WRIT PETITION NO. 9336 OF 2025 297 WRIT PETITION NO. 9404 OF 2025 298 WRIT PETITION NO. 9445 OF 2025 299 WRIT PETITION NO. 9468 OF 2025 300 WRIT PETITION NO. 9470 OF 2025 301 WRIT PETITION NO. 9563 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 16.06.2026 in same category</p>

<p>302 WRIT PETITION NO. 9912 OF 2025 303 WRIT PETITION NO. 9967 OF 2025 304 WRIT PETITION NO. 10519 OF 2025 305 WRIT PETITION NO. 10582 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6676 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 428 OF 2026 IN WP/10582/2025 306 WRIT PETITION NO. 10615 OF 2025 307 WRIT PETITION NO. 10951 OF 2025 308 WRIT PETITION NO. 11137 OF 2025 309 WRIT PETITION NO. 11149 OF 2025 310 WRIT PETITION NO. 11160 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 16.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>311 WRIT PETITION NO. 11259 OF 2025 312 WRIT PETITION NO. 11339 OF 2025 313 WRIT PETITION NO. 11374 OF 2025 314 WRIT PETITION NO. 11459 OF 2025 315 WRIT PETITION NO. 11484 OF 2025 316 WRIT PETITION NO. 11492 OF 2025 317 WRIT PETITION NO. 11497 OF 2025 318 WRIT PETITION NO. 11504 OF 2025 319 WRIT PETITION NO. 11631 OF 2025 320 WRIT PETITION NO. 11864 OF 2025 321 WRIT PETITION NO. 11885 OF 2025 322 WRIT PETITION NO. 11994 OF 2025 323 WRIT PETITION NO. 12266 OF 2025 324 WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11334 OF 2025 IN WP/12596/2025 325 WRIT PETITION NO. 12923 OF 2025 326 WRIT PETITION NO. 12976 OF 2025 327 WRIT PETITION NO. 13187 OF 2025 328 WRIT PETITION NO. 13646 OF 2025 329 WRIT PETITION NO. 13762 OF 2025 330 WRIT PETITION NO. 13903 OF 2025 331 WRIT PETITION NO. 14414 OF 2025 332 WRIT PETITION NO. 14501 OF 2025 333 WRIT PETITION NO. 14502 OF 2025 334 WRIT PETITION NO. 14503 OF 2025 335 WRIT PETITION NO. 14504 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 17.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>336 WRIT PETITION NO. 14571 OF 2025 337 WRIT PETITION NO. 14581 OF 2025 338 WRIT PETITION NO. 14892 OF 2025 339 WRIT PETITION NO. 14893 OF 2025 340 WRIT PETITION NO. 15007 OF 2025 341 WRIT PETITION NO. 15011 OF 2025 342 WRIT PETITION NO. 15013 OF 2025 343 WRIT PETITION NO. 15045 OF 2025 344 WRIT PETITION NO. 15452 OF 2025 345 WRIT PETITION NO. 15454 OF 2025 346 WRIT PETITION NO. 15456 OF 2025 347 WRIT PETITION NO. 15457 OF 2025</p>	<p>... 22.06.2026 in same category</p>

<p>348 WRIT PETITION NO. 15462 OF 2025 349 WRIT PETITION NO. 15472 OF 2025 350 WRIT PETITION NO. 15473 OF 2025 351 WRIT PETITION NO. 15477 OF 2025 352 WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2025 353 WRIT PETITION NO. 15530 OF 2025 354 WRIT PETITION NO. 15548 OF 2025 355 WRIT PETITION NO. 15664 OF 2025 356 WRIT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2026 357 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2026 358 WRIT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2026 359 WRIT PETITION NO. 437 OF 2026 360 WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2026</p>	<p>... 22.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>361 WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2026 362 WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2026 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 958 OF 2026 363 WRIT PETITION NO. 1210 OF 2026 364 WRIT PETITION NO. 1211 OF 2026 365 WRIT PETITION NO. 1212 OF 2026 366 WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2026 367 WRIT PETITION NO. 1401 OF 2026 368 WRIT PETITION NO. 1485 OF 2026 369 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2026 370 WRIT PETITION NO. 1655 OF 2026 371 WRIT PETITION NO. 1687 OF 2026 372 WRIT PETITION NO. 1717 OF 2026 373 WRIT PETITION NO. 1836 OF 2026 374 WRIT PETITION NO. 1837 OF 2026 375 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2026 376 WRIT PETITION NO. 1839 OF 2026 377 WRIT PETITION NO. 1840 OF 2026 378 WRIT PETITION NO. 1841 OF 2026 379 WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2026 380 WRIT PETITION NO. 1843 OF 2026 381 WRIT PETITION NO. 2027 OF 2026 382 WRIT PETITION NO. 2060 OF 2026 383 WRIT PETITION NO. 2235 OF 2026 384 WRIT PETITION NO. 2345 OF 2026 385 WRIT PETITION NO. 2457 OF 2026</p>	<p>... 23.06.2026 in same category</p>
<p>386 WRIT PETITION NO. 2476 OF 2026 387 WRIT PETITION NO. 2529 OF 2026 388 WRIT PETITION NO. 2726 OF 2026 389 WRIT PETITION NO. 2961 OF 2026 390 WRIT PETITION NO. 2962 OF 2026 391 WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2026 392 WRIT PETITION NO. 3006 OF 2026 393 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2026 394 WRIT PETITION NO. 3535 OF 2026 395 WRIT PETITION NO. 3538 OF 2026 396 WRIT PETITION NO. 3620 OF 2026 397 WRIT PETITION NO. 3666 OF 2026</p>	<p>... 24.06.2026 in same category</p>

<p> 398 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3925 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3924 OF 2017 399 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4476 OF 2017 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 452 OF 2019 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 457 OF 2019 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2019 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 461 OF 2019 400 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1584 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1585 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1588 OF 2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1589 OF 2016 401 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2018 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15575 OF 2022 IN X-OBJ/184/2022 WITH X-OBJECTION NO. 184 OF 2022 IN FA/2018/2016 402 FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2017 403 FIRST APPEAL NO. 702 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1720 OF 2025 IN FA/702/2017 404 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1849 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3825 OF 2026 IN FA/1849/2017 405 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4049 OF 2017 406 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4410 OF 2017 </p>	<p style="text-align: center;"> ... 24.06.2026 in same category </p>
--	--

**[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
 JUDGE**