



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 6780 OF 2025

Appasaheb Murlidhar Gore

VERSUS

Gayabai Kachru Magar And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R

AGP for Respondents: Mrs R.R. Tandale

Advocate for Respondents 1,2 : Mr. Shelke Avishkar S.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7391 OF 2025 IN WP/6780/2025

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, stand over to 11.6.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...